a) Your Honour may pleased to declare the action of the respondents 
in not refunding/reimbursing the medical expenses to the Applicant 
as unlawful and illegal and further may be pleased to direct the 
Respondents or the Respondents No.3 to make the payment of the 
sum ofRs. 2,89,129 (Rupees Two Lacs Eighty Nine Thousand and 
One Hundred and Twenty Nine Only) to the Applicant alongwith 
interest@ 12% p.a. from the date of the submission ofthe Bill i.e. 
20.5.2003 till the date of actual payment. 

b) Your honour may pleased to declare the action of the respondents 
in denying the reimbursement of the Cost of the Cypher Stent as